

Item No. D-39

Shiv Kumar Vs. State of H.P & others.

LPA No. 765 of 2025

16.12.2025. Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the State prays for more time to comply with the last order.

List on **09.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

December 16, 2025
(hemlata)