

Shiv Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No. 765 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Affidavit by respondent No. 2 has not been filed in terms of order dated 11.11.2025. Let the needful be positively done within a period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Tarun)