

Shiv Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-40)

LPA No.765 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Counsel for respondent No.2-State submits that the affidavit has been filed in the Office and advance copy has already been supplied to the counsel for the appellant. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Counter, if any, be filed by the counsel for the appellant by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **13.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)